

Exhibit 4: All Outreach Giving 2023

	Amount Donated 2023			Total Donated 3 Fund Types (42,000)	
	Type of Fund				
	Operating Budget	Pass Through Funds	Designated Purpose Spending Funds		
Outreach Ministry Grants	(42,000)				
Big Sister Boston	(2,000)				
BMC Office of Development	(2,400)				
Caties Closet	(2,400)				
End Hunger NE	(2,000)				
Essex County Habitat for Humanity	(2,400)				
Immigrant Support Alliance	(3,000)				
MA Coalition for the Homeless	(4,000)				
Mission of Deeds	(2,300)				
More Than Words	(2,400)				
Neighborhood Counseling and Community Services	(2,000)				
Network for Social Justice	(1,000)				
Room To Grow	(2,300)				
The Children's Room	(2,400)				
UTEK, Inc Youth Services	(2,400)				
Winchester Farmers Market - Anna's Fund	(2,000)				
Women's Money Matters	(2,300)				
Year-Up	(2,400)				
Youth Villages	(2,300)				
UCC Denominational Support	Total	(41,800)	(1,962)	(43,762)	
Metropolitan Boston Association		(1,800)			
Southern New England Conference, UCC - Proportional Giving		(40,000)			
Mason/Skillings Bequest Support for UCC in 2021			(1,962)		
Special Offerings - Pass Through Accounts		(10,463)		(10,463)	
1. Easter Offering 2023 - Youth Villages Life Set program		(5,718)			
2. Just Peace Offering 2023 - Social Capital		(4,745)			
Memo:Christmas 2023 offering OutDoor Church - \$6,064 disburse in 2024					
Directed Gifts-Offering Plate Certain Sundays & Special Events		(678)		(678)	
Special Collection May - Service Dogs for Veterans		(245)			
Blessing of the Animals Collection -		(433)			
Outreach Saving/Spending Fund Disbursements				-	
Pastor's Spccial Needs Discretionary Fund			(1,200)	(1,200)	
Pastor's discretion for special needs (xfer to WSB)			(1,200)		
Pastor's & Deacons' Fund 2022 Disbursements to Deacons Savings Acct			(4,000)	(4,000)	
Those in need in the congregation and community (xfer to WSB)			(4,000)		
		Operating Budget	Pass Through Funds	Restricted Spending Funds	
Grand Totals Amounts Donated 2023		(83,800)	(11,141)	(7,162)	Grand Total
		995,785			(102,103)
Total Year End 2023 Operating Income					
Percent of Total Operating Budget Income		8%	1%	1%	10%
				(18,303)	
				Total Off	
				Operating Budget	